

+48 571 034 070

ct@graftonoakwood.com

Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań

Last updated: 21 November, 2024

Terms & Conditions for Grafton Oakwood Holdings

These Terms & Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the services provided by Grafton Oakwood Holdings ("Grafton Oakwood," "we," "us," or "our"). By accessing our services or engaging with our firm, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using our services.

Contact Information

Grafton Oakwood Holdings Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań, 61-725, Poland

KRS: 0000843217 | **NIP**: 784-25-63-947

Phone: +48 571 034 070 | Email: ct@graftonoakwood.com

Table of Contents

- 1. Acceptance of Terms
- 2. Services Offered
- 3. Eligibility
- 4. User Obligations
- 5. Fees and Payments
- 6. Intellectual Property Rights
- 7. Confidentiality
- 8. Limitation of Liability
- 9. Termination
- 10. Disclaimer of Warranties
- 11. Indemnification
- 12. Governing Law and Jurisdiction
- 13. Amendments to the Terms
- 14. Contact Us



- +48 571 034 070
- ct@graftonoakwood.com
- Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań

Terms & Conditions for Grafton Oakwood Holdings

1. Acceptance of Terms

By engaging with Grafton Oakwood or using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms. These Terms constitute a legally binding agreement between you and Grafton Oakwood.

2. Services Offered

Grafton Oakwood Holdings specializes in the following services:

- Business Development & Consulting
- Full-Spectrum Marketing Services
- Capital Raising & Investment Opportunities

Details of our services, including pricing and deliverables, are available on our website or by contacting us directly.

3. Eligibility

To use our services, you must:

- 1. Be at least 18 years old.
- 2. Have the legal authority to enter into a binding agreement.
- 3. Not use our services for any unlawful or unauthorized purposes.

Grafton Oakwood reserves the right to deny services to any client who fails to meet these criteria.



- +48 571 034 070
- ct@graftonoakwood.com
- Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań

Terms & Conditions for Grafton Oakwood Holdings

4. User Obligations

By using our services, you agree to:

- Provide accurate and complete information when requested.
- Comply with all applicable laws and regulations.
- Not use our services to infringe upon the rights of third parties.
- Refrain from sharing confidential or proprietary information provided by Grafton Oakwood without written permission.

Failure to adhere to these obligations may result in suspension or termination of services.

5. Fees and Payments

5.1 Payment Terms

All fees for services are agreed upon in writing prior to the commencement of work. Payments must be made in accordance with the agreed terms.

5.2 Late Payments

Late payments may incur additional fees or penalties as outlined in the service agreement. Grafton Oakwood reserves the right to suspend or terminate services for unpaid invoices.

5.3 Refund Policy

Fees paid are non-refundable except as explicitly stated in a signed agreement.



- +48 571 034 070
- ct@graftonoakwood.com
- Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań

Terms & Conditions for Grafton Oakwood Holdings

6. Intellectual Property Rights

All content, materials, and methodologies developed by Grafton Oakwood, including but not limited to reports, branding materials, and marketing strategies, remain our intellectual property unless otherwise agreed upon in writing. You may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any proprietary materials without our express consent.

7. Confidentiality

We value your trust and are committed to protecting your confidential information. Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of proprietary or sensitive information exchanged during the course of services. This obligation survives the termination of any agreement between the parties.

8. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Grafton Oakwood shall not be liable for:

- Any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages.
- Losses arising from delays, interruptions, or errors in the services provided.
- Financial losses resulting from investments or business decisions made based on our advice or services.

In no event shall our total liability exceed the amount paid by you for the services rendered.



- +48 571 034 070
- ct@graftonoakwood.com
- Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań

Terms & Conditions for Grafton Oakwood Holdings

Last updated: 21 November, 2024

9. Termination

9.1 By Grafton Oakwood

We reserve the right to terminate any service agreement if you violate these Terms or engage in conduct detrimental to our business reputation.

9.2 By You

You may terminate the agreement at any time by providing written notice, subject to any applicable cancellation fees outlined in the agreement.

10. Disclaimer of Warranties

Our services are provided "as is" and "as available." Grafton Oakwood makes no quarantees or warranties regarding:

- The accuracy or completeness of information provided.
- The success or financial outcome of our services.

11. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Grafton Oakwood, its officers, employees, and agents from any claims, liabilities, damages, or expenses arising out of your use of our services or your violation of these Terms.

12. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms shall be governed by the laws of Poland. Any disputes arising from these Terms shall be resolved exclusively in the courts located in Poznań, Poland



- +48 571 034 070
- ct@graftonoakwood.com
- Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań

Terms & Conditions for Grafton Oakwood Holdings

13. Amendments to the Terms

Grafton Oakwood reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. Any changes will be communicated via our website or email. Continued use of our services after such modifications constitutes your acceptance of the updated Terms.

14. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us:

- Address: Mielżyńskiego 14, Poznań, 61-725, Poland
- KRS: 0000843217
- NIP: 784-25-63-947
- Phone: +48 571 034 070
- Email: ct@graftonoakwood.com

By engaging with Grafton Oakwood Holdings, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms & Conditions.

Regards,

Jean-Phillippe Wijnholds

ijnholds

CEO